repeat the procedure in terms of [25.2.2] until such items have been completed to the satisfaction 
of the Employer.  

6.18 
[26.1] 

Replace the clause with the following: 

The defects liability period for the works shall commence on the date of works completion and end 
after three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days for items stated in the bills of quantities. 

6.19 
[26.4] 

Replace the clause with the following: 

Should the Principal Agent not issue a defects list in terms of [26.2.2 or 26.3.2], within seven (7) 
calendar days from the end of the defects liability period, the Contractor shall notify the